TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Snap-on Incorporated		08/06/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chrysler Group, LLC	
Street Address:	800 Chrysler Avenue	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77402074	WITECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: debbie.leget@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Keith W. Medansky, DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	364903-2 WITECH ASSIGNMEN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina L. Durham	
Signature:	/Gina L Durham/	
Date:	08/10/2009	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0560

900140549

Total Attachments: 2

source=witech assignment signature#page1.tif source=witech assignment signature#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Snap-on Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2801 80th Street, Kenosha, WI 53143, U.S.A. ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner of the trademarks on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Chrysler Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 800 Chrysler Drive, Aubum Hills, MI 48326, ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said marks and the registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1,00), to it in hand paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Assignee all its right, little and interest in, to and under said marks and registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement, said rights to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

AND, said Assignor hereby coveriants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

The Effective Date of this Assignment is August 18th, 2009.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

Assignor:

SNAP-ON INCORPORATED

Daniel J. Garramone, Jr.

Assistant Secretary

CENTRAL/31239826.1

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
United States of	WITECH	77/402074	February 20, 2008
America			
Canada	WITECH	1384264	February 20, 2008

CENTRAL/31239826.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004040 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 08/10/2009